NOTICE
TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON
COUNTY OF MERCER, NJ

RESOLUTIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACTS, AMENDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
CONTRACTS & ALTERNATE AWARDED CONTRACTS AND CHANGE ORDER BY TITLE APPROVED
BY CONSENT

26-076 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SHARED CONTRACT FOR CATERING AND CONCESSION
SERVICES FOR EVENTS HELD AT THE NOTTINGHAM BALLROOM WITH NJ WEDDINGS & EVENTS,
ROSSI’S BAR & GRILL, SPIGOLA RESTAURANT, MARCELLO’S d/b/a SLICE OF BROOKLYN AND
COUNTRY GARDENS (NOT TO EXCEED FIVE (5) YEARS)

26-081 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH BHMG
CORPORATE CARE TO PROVIDE MEDICAL DIRECTOR SERVICES BY AND THROUGH FRANCISCO
JAVIER VILLOTA, MD, CIME, FOR THE HAMILTON TOWNSHIP DIVISION OF FIRE FOR THE PERIOD OF
JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 ($15,000.00 maximum)

26-082 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS WITH CW SOLUTIONS,
INC. AND TWO RIVERS TITLE COMPANY, LLC TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL TITLE SERVICES INVOLVED
IN THE PURCHASE OR SALE OF REAL PROPERTY BY THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON FOR THE PERIOD
OF JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 ($40,000.00 shared maximum)

26-083 - RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING ONE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT,
INC. FOR A FULL-TIME, PROFESSIONAL LICENSED OPERATOR AS NEEDED FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ($100,000.00 MAXIMUM)

26-086 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ALTERNATE AWARD/FULL DISCLOSURE CONTRACT WITH
WSG & SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPRIETARY PARTS FOR THE LINK-BELT GRIT
COLLECTOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (NOT TO EXCEED $150,000.00)

26-087 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ALTERNATE AWARD/FULL DISCLOSURE CONTRACT WITH
MODERN GROUP, LTD. FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT, PROPRIETARY PARTS AND REPAIR
SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (NOT TO EXCEED $57,207.63 — FOR CALENDAR
YEAR 2025)

26-089 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH THE FIRMS
OF HOAGLAND LONGO MORAN DUNST & DOUKAS LLP; LENOX LAW FIRM; MALAMUT & ASSOCIATES
LLC; MCMANIMON, SCOTLAND & BAUMANN, LLC; MURPHY ORLANDO LLC; PARKER MCCAY P.A;
AND RAINONE COUGHLIN MINCHELLO LLC TO SERVE AS SPECIAL PROJECT ATTORNEYS FOR THE
TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 ($75,000.00
shared maximum)

26-090 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH AETNA-MERITAIN ASO IN CONNECTION
WITH THE ADMINISTRATION OF HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS FOR ACTIVE MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES
AND RETIREES UNDER AGE 65 FOR THE TERM JULY 1, 2025 TO JUNE 30, 2026 (Maximum Liability:
$26,100,000)

26-094 - RESOLUTION AWARDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO ROBERTS
ENGINEERING GROUP, LLC FOR THE WOOD WASTE RECYCLING AND LEAF COMPOSTING (WRC) NEW
JERSEY POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NJPDES) GENERAL PERMIT RENEWAL FOR
THE ECOLOGICAL CENTER FOR THE HAMILTON TOWNSHIP DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
($73,500.00 maximum)

26-098 - RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH THE FIRM OF
MARAZITI FALCON, LLP SERVE AS SPECIAL PROJECT ATTORNEYS FOR THE TRENTON WATER WORKS
LITIGATION FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER
31, 2026 ($200,000.00 maximum)

The Township Council of the Township of Hamilton at its regular meeting held on Tuesday, February 10, 2026 awarded
contracts without competitive bidding as Professional or Extraordinary Unspecifiable Service pursuant to N.J.S.A.
19:44A: 20.5, Alternate Award/Full Disclosure contract pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.8 & 40A:11-6.1(b) et seq. and
competitive contracting pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1(g)(j)-




Original Resolution:

Adopted Date:
Contractor:
Original Amount:
Nature of Work:

Change Order #1:

CHANGE ORDER

25-411

September 11, 2025

Black Rock Enterprises

$516,416.10 maximum

Dept of Community & Economic Development has advised there were several additions and
deletions for the Improvements to Veterans Park, Catawba Drive and Scottie Court along with
drainage improvements to Berrywood Drive resulting in a net decrease from original contract
price

26-091 — Decrease Amt - $53,208.00 Revised Total-$463,208.10 — Adopted-Feb. 10, 2026

These contracts and resolutions authorizing same are available for public inspection pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et
seq. in the Office of the Municipal Clerk

By Order of the Township Council
Alison Sabo, RMC, Municipal Clerk





